

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6880 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K. TANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv. for
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6880 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

.. APPELLANTS

vs.

V.K. TANWAR & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In view of the judgment and order passed by this Court on 20.11.2000 in similar civil appeal No. 6585/2000 this appeal is allowed. The impugned judgment of the High Court is set aside.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 1, 2008.